| Commissioner of Faterits   | ox illanelillarys   | BOX A33K         | andrica and an analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis analysis | J.C. 2023    |  |
|--|---------------------|------------------|---|--------------|--|
| FORM PTO-1595  | RECORD              | ATION FOR        | M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT   | OF COMMERCE  |  |
| (Rev. 03/01)   | P.                  | ATENTS           | SONLY U.S. PATENT AND TRAD  | EMARK OFFICE |  |
| To the Honorabje Commissioner of Peleggs and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.   |                     |                  |   |              |  |
| Name of Conveying Party(les):     Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):  |                     |                  |   |              |  |
| H E Hansson AB   |                     |                  | : HyHeat AB   |              |  |
|  |                     |                  |   |              |  |
|  |                     |                  | Street Address: Floragatan 10B  |              |  |
|  |                     |                  | ***************************************   |              |  |
|  |                     |                  | Street Address:   |              |  |
|  |                     | City:            | Stockholm   |              |  |
|  |                     | State/           | Country: Sweden Postal Code:  | S-114 31     |  |
| Additional Nama(s) of conveying party(s)   | Attached? Yes       | X No Addition    | a) name(s) and addresses attached? Yes X No   |              |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |                     |                  |   |              |  |
| X Assignment   |                     |                  | Change of Name  |              |  |
| Security Agreement   |                     |                  | Other:  |              |  |
| Merger   |                     |                  | Execution Dates: 03072008   |              |  |
| 4. Application Number(s) or Pa   | itent Number(s);    |                  |   |              |  |
| Assignment is being filed to   | gether with new app | lication and the | first execution date of application is:   |              |  |
| Application has been filed already and the application filing date is; 12132004  |                     |                  |   |              |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   |                     |                  | B. Patent No.(s)  | <del></del>  |  |
| 10/517,530   |                     |                  | ,   |              |  |
| i<br>Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes      X No  |                     |                  |   |              |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  |                     |                  | Number of applications and patents involved;  |              |  |
| concerning this matter should be mailed:   |                     |                  |   |              |  |
| CUSTOMER   | NUMBER 0013         | 6                | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00   |              |  |
| JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC   |                     |                  | X Enclosed  |              |  |
| 400 Seventh Street, N.W.   |                     |                  | X Any deficiencles in enclosed fees are authorized  |              |  |
| Washington, DC 20004<br>Tel. 202-638-6666  |                     |                  | to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358  |              |  |
| Attomey Docket No. P70287US0   |                     |                  |   |              |  |
| ·  |                     | <del></del>      | <u> </u>  |              |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |                     |                  |   |              |  |
| <ol> <li>Statement and Signature,</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol> |                     |                  |   |              |  |
| Danie wolfer   |                     |                  |   |              |  |
| Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. / 20,851 March 11, 2008  |                     |                  |   |              |  |
| Name of Person Signing/ Reg, # Signature Date  |                     |                  |   |              |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3   |                     |                  |   |              |  |

JPHAS 103-2/02

PATENT REEL: 020634 FRAME: 0569

## 

WHEREAS, HE Hansson AB, a joint stock company of Sweden, having a place of business at P. O. Box 2037, Finspäng, Sweden S-612 02, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner, by reason of an assignment from Hans-Erik Hansson and Mats Westermark recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2004, Reel/Frame 017329/0901, of the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention known as METHOD AND A DEVICE FOR PRODUCTION OF MECHANICAL WORK AND COOLING/HEATING IN CONJUNCTION WITH A COMBUSTION MACHINE for which a U.S. application for patent was filed December 13, 2004, and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/517,530, which application is currently pending in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "U.S. patent rights"), and

WHEREAS, HyHeat AB, a company of Sweden, having a place of business at Floragatan 10B, S-114 31 Stockholm, Sweden, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring and has agreed to acquire, and Assignor is desirous of assigning and has agreed to assign, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and U.S. patent rights:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by its undersigned duly authorized officers or other persons having authority to make this Assignment, hereby transfers, sells and assigns to the Assignee, its successors, heirs, and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and U.S. patent rights including all patents that issue therefrom and from all divisions, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, continuations and extensions thereof.

1

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for patent infringement of the rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages, fees, and costs for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned, a person authorized to act on behalf of Assignor, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008.

H F HANSSON AB

Typed Na

Hans-Erik Hansson

<u>President</u>

Title:

Witness

Witness:

Alan 0 7 De

\_